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NV 20 -20000.00 -3.584229 20 PASS 

NV 30 -40000.00 -7.168459 20 PASS 

NV 40 -20000.00 -3.584229 20 PASS 

NV 50 -40000.00 -7.168459 20 PASS 

Ant2 

5580 

NV -30 -20000.00 -3.584229 20 PASS 

NV -20 -20000.00 -3.584229 20 PASS 

NV -10 -20000.00 -3.584229 20 PASS 

NV 0 -20000.00 -3.584229 20 PASS 

NV 10 -20000.00 -3.584229 20 PASS 

NV 20 -20000.00 -3.584229 20 PASS 

NV 30 -20000.00 -3.584229 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 -20000.00 -3.584229 20 PASS 

5700 

NV -30 -20000.00 -3.508772 20 PASS 

NV -20 -20000.00 -3.508772 20 PASS 

NV -10 -20000.00 -3.508772 20 PASS 

NV 0 -20000.00 -3.508772 20 PASS 

NV 10 -20000.00 -3.508772 20 PASS 

NV 20 -20000.00 -3.508772 20 PASS 

NV 30 -20000.00 -3.508772 20 PASS 

NV 40 -20000.00 -3.508772 20 PASS 

NV 50 -20000.00 -3.508772 20 PASS 

Ant1 5745 

NV -30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -20 -40000.00 -6.962576 20 PASS 

NV -10 -40000.00 -6.962576 20 PASS 

NV 0 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 10 -20000.00 -3.481288 20 PASS 

NV 20 -20000.00 -3.481288 20 PASS 

NV 30 -20000.00 -3.481288 20 PASS 

NV 40 -40000.00 -6.962576 20 PASS 

NV 50 -20000.00 -3.481288 20 PASS 

Ant2 5745 

NV -30 -20000.00 -3.481288 20 PASS 

NV -20 -40000.00 -6.962576 20 PASS 

NV -10 -40000.00 -6.962576 20 PASS 

NV 0 -20000.00 -3.481288 20 PASS 

NV 10 -40000.00 -6.962576 20 PASS 

NV 20 -40000.00 -6.962576 20 PASS 

NV 30 -40000.00 -6.962576 20 PASS 

NV 40 -40000.00 -6.962576 20 PASS 

NV 50 -20000.00 -3.481288 20 PASS 

Ant1 5785 

NV -30 -40000.00 -6.914434 20 PASS 

NV -20 -40000.00 -6.914434 20 PASS 

NV -10 -40000.00 -6.914434 20 PASS 

NV 0 -40000.00 -6.914434 20 PASS 

NV 10 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 
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NV 20 -40000.00 -6.914434 20 PASS 

NV 30 -40000.00 -6.914434 20 PASS 

NV 40 -40000.00 -6.914434 20 PASS 

NV 50 -40000.00 -6.914434 20 PASS 

Ant2 5785 

NV -30 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

NV -20 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

NV -10 -40000.00 -6.914434 20 PASS 

NV 0 -40000.00 -6.914434 20 PASS 

NV 10 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

NV 20 -40000.00 -6.914434 20 PASS 

NV 30 -40000.00 -6.914434 20 PASS 

NV 40 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

NV 50 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

Ant1 5825 

NV -30 -20000.00 -3.433476 20 PASS 

NV -20 -40000.00 -6.866953 20 PASS 

NV -10 -20000.00 -3.433476 20 PASS 

NV 0 -20000.00 -3.433476 20 PASS 

NV 10 -40000.00 -6.866953 20 PASS 

NV 20 -40000.00 -6.866953 20 PASS 

NV 30 -40000.00 -6.866953 20 PASS 

NV 40 -40000.00 -6.866953 20 PASS 

NV 50 -20000.00 -3.433476 20 PASS 

Ant2 5825 

NV -30 -40000.00 -6.866953 20 PASS 

NV -20 -40000.00 -6.866953 20 PASS 

NV -10 -20000.00 -3.433476 20 PASS 

NV 0 -40000.00 -6.866953 20 PASS 

NV 10 -40000.00 -6.866953 20 PASS 

NV 20 -40000.00 -6.866953 20 PASS 

NV 30 -20000.00 -3.433476 20 PASS 

NV 40 -20000.00 -3.433476 20 PASS 

NV 50 -20000.00 -3.433476 20 PASS 

11N20MIM

O 

Ant1 5180 

NV -30 -20000.00 -3.861004 20 PASS 

NV -20 -20000.00 -3.861004 20 PASS 

NV -10 -20000.00 -3.861004 20 PASS 

NV 0 -20000.00 -3.861004 20 PASS 

NV 10 -20000.00 -3.861004 20 PASS 

NV 20 -20000.00 -3.861004 20 PASS 

NV 30 -20000.00 -3.861004 20 PASS 

NV 40 -20000.00 -3.861004 20 PASS 

NV 50 -20000.00 -3.861004 20 PASS 

Ant2 5180 

NV -30 -20000.00 -3.861004 20 PASS 

NV -20 -20000.00 -3.861004 20 PASS 

NV -10 -20000.00 -3.861004 20 PASS 

NV 0 -20000.00 -3.861004 20 PASS 

NV 10 -20000.00 -3.861004 20 PASS 
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NV 20 -20000.00 -3.861004 20 PASS 

NV 30 -20000.00 -3.861004 20 PASS 

NV 40 -20000.00 -3.861004 20 PASS 

NV 50 -20000.00 -3.861004 20 PASS 

Ant1 5200 

NV -30 -20000.00 -3.846154 20 PASS 

NV -20 -20000.00 -3.846154 20 PASS 

NV -10 -20000.00 -3.846154 20 PASS 

NV 0 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 20 -20000.00 -3.846154 20 PASS 

NV 30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 40 -20000.00 -3.846154 20 PASS 

NV 50 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

Ant2 5200 

NV -30 -20000.00 -3.846154 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 -20000.00 -3.846154 20 PASS 

NV 10 -20000.00 -3.846154 20 PASS 

NV 20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 40 -20000.00 -3.846154 20 PASS 

NV 50 -20000.00 -3.846154 20 PASS 

Ant1 5240 

NV -30 -20000.00 -3.816794 20 PASS 

NV -20 -20000.00 -3.816794 20 PASS 

NV -10 -20000.00 -3.816794 20 PASS 

NV 0 -20000.00 -3.816794 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 40 -20000.00 -3.816794 20 PASS 

NV 50 -20000.00 -3.816794 20 PASS 

Ant2 5240 

NV -30 -20000.00 -3.816794 20 PASS 

NV -20 -20000.00 -3.816794 20 PASS 

NV -10 -20000.00 -3.816794 20 PASS 

NV 0 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 20 -20000.00 -3.816794 20 PASS 

NV 30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

Ant1 5260 

NV -30 -20000.00 -3.802281 20 PASS 

NV -20 -20000.00 -3.802281 20 PASS 

NV -10 -20000.00 -3.802281 20 PASS 

NV 0 -20000.00 -3.802281 20 PASS 

NV 10 -20000.00 -3.802281 20 PASS 
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NV 20 -20000.00 -3.802281 20 PASS 

NV 30 -20000.00 -3.802281 20 PASS 

NV 40 -20000.00 -3.802281 20 PASS 

NV 50 -40000.00 -7.604563 20 PASS 

Ant2 5260 

NV -30 -20000.00 -3.802281 20 PASS 

NV -20 -20000.00 -3.802281 20 PASS 

NV -10 -20000.00 -3.802281 20 PASS 

NV 0 -40000.00 -7.604563 20 PASS 

NV 10 -20000.00 -3.802281 20 PASS 

NV 20 -20000.00 -3.802281 20 PASS 

NV 30 -20000.00 -3.802281 20 PASS 

NV 40 -20000.00 -3.802281 20 PASS 

NV 50 -20000.00 -3.802281 20 PASS 

Ant1 5280 

NV -30 -20000.00 -3.787879 20 PASS 

NV -20 -20000.00 -3.787879 20 PASS 

NV -10 -20000.00 -3.787879 20 PASS 

NV 0 -20000.00 -3.787879 20 PASS 

NV 10 -20000.00 -3.787879 20 PASS 

NV 20 -40000.00 -7.575758 20 PASS 

NV 30 -20000.00 -3.787879 20 PASS 

NV 40 -20000.00 -3.787879 20 PASS 

NV 50 -20000.00 -3.787879 20 PASS 

Ant2 5280 

NV -30 -40000.00 -7.575758 20 PASS 

NV -20 -20000.00 -3.787879 20 PASS 

NV -10 -20000.00 -3.787879 20 PASS 

NV 0 -20000.00 -3.787879 20 PASS 

NV 10 -20000.00 -3.787879 20 PASS 

NV 20 -20000.00 -3.787879 20 PASS 

NV 30 -20000.00 -3.787879 20 PASS 

NV 40 -20000.00 -3.787879 20 PASS 

NV 50 -20000.00 -3.787879 20 PASS 

Ant1 5320 

NV -30 -20000.00 -3.759398 20 PASS 

NV -20 -20000.00 -3.759398 20 PASS 

NV -10 -20000.00 -3.759398 20 PASS 

NV 0 -20000.00 -3.759398 20 PASS 

NV 10 -20000.00 -3.759398 20 PASS 

NV 20 -20000.00 -3.759398 20 PASS 

NV 30 -40000.00 -7.518797 20 PASS 

NV 40 -20000.00 -3.759398 20 PASS 

NV 50 -20000.00 -3.759398 20 PASS 

Ant2 5320 

NV -30 -20000.00 -3.759398 20 PASS 

NV -20 -40000.00 -7.518797 20 PASS 

NV -10 -40000.00 -7.518797 20 PASS 

NV 0 -20000.00 -3.759398 20 PASS 

NV 10 -20000.00 -3.759398 20 PASS 
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NV 20 -40000.00 -7.518797 20 PASS 

NV 30 -40000.00 -7.518797 20 PASS 

NV 40 -20000.00 -3.759398 20 PASS 

NV 50 -40000.00 -7.518797 20 PASS 

Ant1 5500 

NV -30 -40000.00 -7.272727 20 PASS 

NV -20 -40000.00 -7.272727 20 PASS 

NV -10 -40000.00 -7.272727 20 PASS 

NV 0 -40000.00 -7.272727 20 PASS 

NV 10 -40000.00 -7.272727 20 PASS 

NV 20 -40000.00 -7.272727 20 PASS 

NV 30 -40000.00 -7.272727 20 PASS 

NV 40 -40000.00 -7.272727 20 PASS 

NV 50 -40000.00 -7.272727 20 PASS 

Ant2 5500 

NV -30 -20000.00 -3.636364 20 PASS 

NV -20 -40000.00 -7.272727 20 PASS 

NV -10 -40000.00 -7.272727 20 PASS 

NV 0 -40000.00 -7.272727 20 PASS 

NV 10 -40000.00 -7.272727 20 PASS 

NV 20 -20000.00 -3.636364 20 PASS 

NV 30 -40000.00 -7.272727 20 PASS 

NV 40 -20000.00 -3.636364 20 PASS 

NV 50 -20000.00 -3.636364 20 PASS 

Ant1 5580 

NV -30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 -20000.00 -3.584229 20 PASS 

NV 0 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 30 -20000.00 -3.584229 20 PASS 

NV 40 -20000.00 -3.584229 20 PASS 

NV 50 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

Ant2 5580 

NV -30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

Ant1 5700 

NV -30 -20000.00 -3.508772 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 
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NV 20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 30 -20000.00 -3.508772 20 PASS 

NV 40 -20000.00 -3.508772 20 PASS 

NV 50 -20000.00 -3.508772 20 PASS 

Ant2 5700 

NV -30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -20 -40000.00 -7.017544 20 PASS 

NV -10 -20000.00 -3.508772 20 PASS 

NV 0 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 10 -20000.00 -3.508772 20 PASS 

NV 20 -40000.00 -7.017544 20 PASS 

NV 30 -40000.00 -7.017544 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 -20000.00 -3.508772 20 PASS 

Ant1 5745 

NV -30 -20000.00 -3.481288 20 PASS 

NV -20 -20000.00 -3.481288 20 PASS 

NV -10 -20000.00 -3.481288 20 PASS 

NV 0 -20000.00 -3.481288 20 PASS 

NV 10 -20000.00 -3.481288 20 PASS 

NV 20 -20000.00 -3.481288 20 PASS 

NV 30 -20000.00 -3.481288 20 PASS 

NV 40 -20000.00 -3.481288 20 PASS 

NV 50 -20000.00 -3.481288 20 PASS 

Ant2 5745 

NV -30 -20000.00 -3.481288 20 PASS 

NV -20 -20000.00 -3.481288 20 PASS 

NV -10 -20000.00 -3.481288 20 PASS 

NV 0 -20000.00 -3.481288 20 PASS 

NV 10 -20000.00 -3.481288 20 PASS 

NV 20 -20000.00 -3.481288 20 PASS 

NV 30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 40 -20000.00 -3.481288 20 PASS 

NV 50 -20000.00 -3.481288 20 PASS 

Ant1 5785 

NV -30 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

NV -20 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

NV -10 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

NV 0 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

NV 10 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

NV 20 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

NV 30 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

NV 40 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

NV 50 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

Ant2 5785 

NV -30 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

NV -20 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

NV -10 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

NV 0 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

NV 10 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 
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NV 20 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

NV 30 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

NV 40 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

NV 50 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

Ant1 5825 

NV -30 -40000.00 -6.866953 20 PASS 

NV -20 -40000.00 -6.866953 20 PASS 

NV -10 -20000.00 -3.433476 20 PASS 

NV 0 -20000.00 -3.433476 20 PASS 

NV 10 -20000.00 -3.433476 20 PASS 

NV 20 -20000.00 -3.433476 20 PASS 

NV 30 -20000.00 -3.433476 20 PASS 

NV 40 -20000.00 -3.433476 20 PASS 

NV 50 -20000.00 -3.433476 20 PASS 

Ant2 5825 

NV -30 -20000.00 -3.433476 20 PASS 

NV -20 -20000.00 -3.433476 20 PASS 

NV -10 -20000.00 -3.433476 20 PASS 

NV 0 -40000.00 -6.866953 20 PASS 

NV 10 -20000.00 -3.433476 20 PASS 

NV 20 -20000.00 -3.433476 20 PASS 

NV 30 -20000.00 -3.433476 20 PASS 

NV 40 -40000.00 -6.866953 20 PASS 

NV 50 -40000.00 -6.866953 20 PASS 

11N40MIM

O 

Ant1 5190 

NV -30 -40000.00 -7.707129 20 PASS 

NV -20 -40000.00 -7.707129 20 PASS 

NV -10 -40000.00 -7.707129 20 PASS 

NV 0 -40000.00 -7.707129 20 PASS 

NV 10 -40000.00 -7.707129 20 PASS 

NV 20 -40000.00 -7.707129 20 PASS 

NV 30 -40000.00 -7.707129 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 -40000.00 -7.707129 20 PASS 

Ant2 5190 

NV -30 -40000.00 -7.707129 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 -40000.00 -7.707129 20 PASS 

NV 0 -40000.00 -7.707129 20 PASS 

NV 10 -40000.00 -7.707129 20 PASS 

NV 20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 -40000.00 -7.707129 20 PASS 

Ant1 5230 

NV -30 -40000.00 -7.648184 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 -40000.00 -7.648184 20 PASS 

NV 0 -40000.00 -7.648184 20 PASS 

NV 10 -40000.00 -7.648184 20 PASS 
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NV 20 -40000.00 -7.648184 20 PASS 

NV 30 -40000.00 -7.648184 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 -40000.00 -7.648184 20 PASS 

Ant2 5230 

NV -30 -40000.00 -7.648184 20 PASS 

NV -20 -40000.00 -7.648184 20 PASS 

NV -10 -40000.00 -7.648184 20 PASS 

NV 0 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 10 -40000.00 -7.648184 20 PASS 

NV 20 -40000.00 -7.648184 20 PASS 

NV 30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 40 -40000.00 -7.648184 20 PASS 

NV 50 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

Ant1 5270 

NV -30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 -40000.00 -7.590133 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

Ant2 5270 

NV -30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -20 -40000.00 -7.590133 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 10 -40000.00 -7.590133 20 PASS 

NV 20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 30 -40000.00 -7.590133 20 PASS 

NV 40 -40000.00 -7.590133 20 PASS 

NV 50 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

Ant1 5310 

NV -30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 40000.00 7.532957 20 PASS 

NV 0 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 10 -40000.00 -7.532957 20 PASS 

NV 20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

Ant2 5310 

NV -30 -40000.00 -7.532957 20 PASS 

NV -20 -80000.00 -15.065913 20 PASS 

NV -10 -40000.00 -7.532957 20 PASS 

NV 0 -40000.00 -7.532957 20 PASS 

NV 10 -40000.00 -7.532957 20 PASS 
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NV 20 -40000.00 -7.532957 20 PASS 

NV 30 -40000.00 -7.532957 20 PASS 

NV 40 -40000.00 -7.532957 20 PASS 

NV 50 -40000.00 -7.532957 20 PASS 

Ant1 5510 

NV -30 -40000.00 -7.259528 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 10 -40000.00 -7.259528 20 PASS 

NV 20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 -40000.00 -7.259528 20 PASS 

Ant2 5510 

NV -30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

Ant1 5550 

NV -30 -40000.00 -7.207207 20 PASS 

NV -20 -80000.00 -14.414414 20 PASS 

NV -10 -40000.00 -7.207207 20 PASS 

NV 0 -40000.00 -7.207207 20 PASS 

NV 10 -40000.00 -7.207207 20 PASS 

NV 20 -40000.00 -7.207207 20 PASS 

NV 30 -40000.00 -7.207207 20 PASS 

NV 40 -80000.00 -14.414414 20 PASS 

NV 50 -40000.00 -7.207207 20 PASS 

Ant2 5550 

NV -30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -20 -40000.00 -7.207207 20 PASS 

NV -10 -40000.00 -7.207207 20 PASS 

NV 0 -40000.00 -7.207207 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 20 -40000.00 -7.207207 20 PASS 

NV 30 -40000.00 -7.207207 20 PASS 

NV 40 -40000.00 -7.207207 20 PASS 

NV 50 -40000.00 -7.207207 20 PASS 

Ant1 5670 

NV -30 -40000.00 -7.054674 20 PASS 

NV -20 -40000.00 -7.054674 20 PASS 

NV -10 -40000.00 -7.054674 20 PASS 

NV 0 -40000.00 -7.054674 20 PASS 

NV 10 -40000.00 -7.054674 20 PASS 
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NV 20 -40000.00 -7.054674 20 PASS 

NV 30 -40000.00 -7.054674 20 PASS 

NV 40 -40000.00 -7.054674 20 PASS 

NV 50 -40000.00 -7.054674 20 PASS 

Ant2 5670 

NV -30 -40000.00 -7.054674 20 PASS 

NV -20 -40000.00 -7.054674 20 PASS 

NV -10 -40000.00 -7.054674 20 PASS 

NV 0 -40000.00 -7.054674 20 PASS 

NV 10 -40000.00 -7.054674 20 PASS 

NV 20 -80000.00 -14.109347 20 PASS 

NV 30 -40000.00 -7.054674 20 PASS 

NV 40 -40000.00 -7.054674 20 PASS 

NV 50 -40000.00 -7.054674 20 PASS 

Ant1 5755 

NV -30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

Ant2 5755 

NV -30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 -40000.00 -6.950478 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

Ant1 5795 

NV -30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 30 -40000.00 -6.902502 20 PASS 

NV 40 -40000.00 -6.902502 20 PASS 

NV 50 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

Ant2 5795 

NV -30 -40000.00 -6.902502 20 PASS 

NV -20 -40000.00 -6.902502 20 PASS 

NV -10 -40000.00 -6.902502 20 PASS 

NV 0 -40000.00 -6.902502 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 
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NV 20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 30 -40000.00 -6.902502 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 -40000.00 -6.902502 20 PASS 

11AC20MI

MO 

Ant1 5180 

NV -30 -20000.00 -3.861004 20 PASS 

NV -20 -20000.00 -3.861004 20 PASS 

NV -10 -20000.00 -3.861004 20 PASS 

NV 0 -20000.00 -3.861004 20 PASS 

NV 10 -20000.00 -3.861004 20 PASS 

NV 20 -20000.00 -3.861004 20 PASS 

NV 30 -20000.00 -3.861004 20 PASS 

NV 40 -20000.00 -3.861004 20 PASS 

NV 50 -20000.00 -3.861004 20 PASS 

Ant2 5180 

NV -30 -20000.00 -3.861004 20 PASS 

NV -20 -20000.00 -3.861004 20 PASS 

NV -10 -20000.00 -3.861004 20 PASS 

NV 0 -20000.00 -3.861004 20 PASS 

NV 10 -20000.00 -3.861004 20 PASS 

NV 20 -20000.00 -3.861004 20 PASS 

NV 30 -20000.00 -3.861004 20 PASS 

NV 40 -20000.00 -3.861004 20 PASS 

NV 50 -20000.00 -3.861004 20 PASS 

Ant1 5200 

NV -30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 -20000.00 -3.846154 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 -20000.00 -3.846154 20 PASS 

Ant2 5200 

NV -30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 10 -20000.00 -3.846154 20 PASS 

NV 20 -20000.00 -3.846154 20 PASS 

NV 30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 -20000.00 -3.846154 20 PASS 

Ant1 5240 

NV -30 -20000.00 -3.816794 20 PASS 

NV -20 -20000.00 -3.816794 20 PASS 

NV -10 -20000.00 -3.816794 20 PASS 

NV 0 -20000.00 -3.816794 20 PASS 

NV 10 -20000.00 -3.816794 20 PASS 



 

Shenzhen Toby Technology Co., Ltd.        Http://www.tobylab.cn 
Add：1/F.,Building 6, Rundongsheng Industrial Zone, Longzhu, Xixiang, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, 
Guangdong, China. 

Report No.: TBR-C-202310-0075-31 
Page:       319 of 370 

 

 

FCC ID&IC: 2A3EJ-AIR&28090-AIR     TB-RF-074-1.0 

 

NV 20 -20000.00 -3.816794 20 PASS 

NV 30 -20000.00 -3.816794 20 PASS 

NV 40 -20000.00 -3.816794 20 PASS 

NV 50 -20000.00 -3.816794 20 PASS 

Ant2 5240 

NV -30 -20000.00 -3.816794 20 PASS 

NV -20 -20000.00 -3.816794 20 PASS 

NV -10 -20000.00 -3.816794 20 PASS 

NV 0 -20000.00 -3.816794 20 PASS 

NV 10 -20000.00 -3.816794 20 PASS 

NV 20 -20000.00 -3.816794 20 PASS 

NV 30 -20000.00 -3.816794 20 PASS 

NV 40 -20000.00 -3.816794 20 PASS 

NV 50 -20000.00 -3.816794 20 PASS 

Ant1 5260 

NV -30 20000.00 3.802281 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 20 20000.00 3.802281 20 PASS 

NV 30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

Ant2 5260 

NV -30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

Ant1 5280 

NV -30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -20 -20000.00 -3.787879 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 -20000.00 -3.787879 20 PASS 

NV 10 -20000.00 -3.787879 20 PASS 

NV 20 -20000.00 -3.787879 20 PASS 

NV 30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 40 -20000.00 -3.787879 20 PASS 

NV 50 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

Ant2 5280 

NV -30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -20 -20000.00 -3.787879 20 PASS 

NV -10 -20000.00 -3.787879 20 PASS 

NV 0 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 
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NV 20 -20000.00 -3.787879 20 PASS 

NV 30 -20000.00 -3.787879 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 -20000.00 -3.787879 20 PASS 

Ant1 5320 

NV -30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

Ant2 5320 

NV -30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

Ant1 5500 

NV -30 -20000.00 -3.636364 20 PASS 

NV -20 -20000.00 -3.636364 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 -20000.00 -3.636364 20 PASS 

NV 10 -20000.00 -3.636364 20 PASS 

NV 20 -20000.00 -3.636364 20 PASS 

NV 30 -20000.00 -3.636364 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

Ant2 5500 

NV -30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

Ant1 5580 

NV -30 -20000.00 -3.584229 20 PASS 

NV -20 -20000.00 -3.584229 20 PASS 

NV -10 -20000.00 -3.584229 20 PASS 

NV 0 -20000.00 -3.584229 20 PASS 

NV 10 -20000.00 -3.584229 20 PASS 
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NV 20 -20000.00 -3.584229 20 PASS 

NV 30 -20000.00 -3.584229 20 PASS 

NV 40 -20000.00 -3.584229 20 PASS 

NV 50 -20000.00 -3.584229 20 PASS 

Ant2 5580 

NV -30 -20000.00 -3.584229 20 PASS 

NV -20 -20000.00 -3.584229 20 PASS 

NV -10 -20000.00 -3.584229 20 PASS 

NV 0 -20000.00 -3.584229 20 PASS 

NV 10 -20000.00 -3.584229 20 PASS 

NV 20 -20000.00 -3.584229 20 PASS 

NV 30 -20000.00 -3.584229 20 PASS 

NV 40 -20000.00 -3.584229 20 PASS 

NV 50 -20000.00 -3.584229 20 PASS 

Ant1 5700 

NV -30 -20000.00 -3.508772 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 40 -20000.00 -3.508772 20 PASS 

NV 50 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

Ant2 5700 

NV -30 -20000.00 -3.508772 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 10 -20000.00 -3.508772 20 PASS 

NV 20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

Ant1 5745 

NV -30 -20000.00 -3.481288 20 PASS 

NV -20 -40000.00 -6.962576 20 PASS 

NV -10 -20000.00 -3.481288 20 PASS 

NV 0 -40000.00 -6.962576 20 PASS 

NV 10 -40000.00 -6.962576 20 PASS 

NV 20 -40000.00 -6.962576 20 PASS 

NV 30 -20000.00 -3.481288 20 PASS 

NV 40 -20000.00 -3.481288 20 PASS 

NV 50 -60000.00 -10.443864 20 PASS 

Ant2 5745 

NV -30 -20000.00 -3.481288 20 PASS 

NV -20 -20000.00 -3.481288 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 -20000.00 -3.481288 20 PASS 

NV 10 -20000.00 -3.481288 20 PASS 
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NV 20 -40000.00 -6.962576 20 PASS 

NV 30 -40000.00 -6.962576 20 PASS 

NV 40 -20000.00 -3.481288 20 PASS 

NV 50 -20000.00 -3.481288 20 PASS 

Ant1 5785 

NV -30 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

NV -20 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

NV -10 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

NV 0 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

NV 10 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

NV 20 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

NV 30 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

NV 40 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

NV 50 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

Ant2 5785 

NV -30 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

NV -20 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

NV -10 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

NV 0 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

NV 10 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

NV 20 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

NV 30 -40000.00 -6.914434 20 PASS 

NV 40 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

NV 50 -20000.00 -3.457217 20 PASS 

Ant1 5825 

NV -30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -20 -40000.00 -6.866953 20 PASS 

NV -10 -20000.00 -3.433476 20 PASS 

NV 0 -20000.00 -3.433476 20 PASS 

NV 10 -40000.00 -6.866953 20 PASS 

NV 20 -20000.00 -3.433476 20 PASS 

NV 30 -40000.00 -6.866953 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 -20000.00 -3.433476 20 PASS 

Ant2 5825 

NV -30 -20000.00 -3.433476 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 -20000.00 -3.433476 20 PASS 

NV 0 -20000.00 -3.433476 20 PASS 

NV 10 -20000.00 -3.433476 20 PASS 

NV 20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 30 -20000.00 -3.433476 20 PASS 

NV 40 -20000.00 -3.433476 20 PASS 

NV 50 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

11AC40MI

MO 
Ant1 5190 

NV -30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 -40000.00 -7.707129 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 
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NV 20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

Ant2 5190 

NV -30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 -40000.00 -7.707129 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 -40000.00 -7.707129 20 PASS 

Ant1 5230 

NV -30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -20 -40000.00 -7.648184 20 PASS 

NV -10 -40000.00 -7.648184 20 PASS 

NV 0 -40000.00 -7.648184 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 20 -40000.00 -7.648184 20 PASS 

NV 30 -40000.00 -7.648184 20 PASS 

NV 40 -40000.00 -7.648184 20 PASS 

NV 50 -40000.00 -7.648184 20 PASS 

Ant2 5230 

NV -30 -40000.00 -7.648184 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 -40000.00 -7.648184 20 PASS 

NV 0 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 20 -40000.00 -7.648184 20 PASS 

NV 30 -40000.00 -7.648184 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

Ant1 5270 

NV -30 -40000.00 -7.590133 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 -80000.00 -15.180266 20 PASS 

NV 0 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 20 -40000.00 -7.590133 20 PASS 

NV 30 -40000.00 -7.590133 20 PASS 

NV 40 -40000.00 -7.590133 20 PASS 

NV 50 -80000.00 -15.180266 20 PASS 

Ant2 5270 

NV -30 -40000.00 -7.590133 20 PASS 

NV -20 -40000.00 -7.590133 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 -40000.00 -7.590133 20 PASS 

NV 10 -40000.00 -7.590133 20 PASS 
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NV 20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 40 -80000.00 -15.180266 20 PASS 

NV 50 -40000.00 -7.590133 20 PASS 

Ant1 5310 

NV -30 -40000.00 -7.532957 20 PASS 

NV -20 -40000.00 -7.532957 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 10 -40000.00 -7.532957 20 PASS 

NV 20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 40 -40000.00 -7.532957 20 PASS 

NV 50 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

Ant2 5310 

NV -30 -40000.00 -7.532957 20 PASS 

NV -20 -40000.00 -7.532957 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 10 -40000.00 -7.532957 20 PASS 

NV 20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 30 -40000.00 -7.532957 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 -40000.00 -7.532957 20 PASS 

Ant1 5510 

NV -30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

Ant2 5510 

NV -30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

Ant1 5550 

NV -30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 
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NV 20 -40000.00 -7.207207 20 PASS 

NV 30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

Ant2 5550 

NV -30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

Ant1 5670 

NV -30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 20 -40000.00 -7.054674 20 PASS 

NV 30 -40000.00 -7.054674 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

Ant2 5670 

NV -30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 -40000.00 -7.054674 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

Ant1 5755 

NV -30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 -40000.00 -6.950478 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 20 -40000.00 -6.950478 20 PASS 

NV 30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

Ant2 5755 

NV -30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 -40000.00 -6.950478 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 
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NV 20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

Ant1 5795 

NV -30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 -40000.00 -6.902502 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 30 -40000.00 -6.902502 20 PASS 

NV 40 -40000.00 -6.902502 20 PASS 

NV 50 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

Ant2 5795 

NV -30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 20 -40000.00 -6.902502 20 PASS 

NV 30 -40000.00 -6.902502 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 -40000.00 -6.902502 20 PASS 

11AC80MI

MO 

Ant1 5210 

NV -30 62900.00 12.072937 20 PASS 

NV -20 68900.00 13.224568 20 PASS 

NV -10 71900.00 13.800384 20 PASS 

NV 0 74900.00 14.376200 20 PASS 

NV 10 77900.00 14.952015 20 PASS 

NV 20 80900.00 15.527831 20 PASS 

NV 30 83900.00 16.103647 20 PASS 

NV 40 84900.00 16.295585 20 PASS 

NV 50 88900.00 17.063340 20 PASS 

Ant2 5210 

NV -30 -80000.00 -15.355086 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 -80000.00 -15.355086 20 PASS 

NV 0 -80000.00 -15.355086 20 PASS 

NV 10 80000.00 15.355086 20 PASS 

NV 20 -80000.00 -15.355086 20 PASS 

NV 30 80000.00 15.355086 20 PASS 

NV 40 -80000.00 -15.355086 20 PASS 

NV 50 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

Ant1 5290 

NV -30 -29000.00 -5.482042 20 PASS 

NV -20 -29000.00 -5.482042 20 PASS 

NV -10 -29000.00 -5.482042 20 PASS 

NV 0 -28000.00 -5.293006 20 PASS 

NV 10 -27000.00 -5.103970 20 PASS 
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NV 20 -26000.00 -4.914934 20 PASS 

NV 30 -25000.00 -4.725898 20 PASS 

NV 40 -24000.00 -4.536862 20 PASS 

NV 50 -22000.00 -4.158790 20 PASS 

Ant2 5290 

NV -30 -15000.00 -2.835539 20 PASS 

NV -20 -13000.00 -2.457467 20 PASS 

NV -10 -11000.00 -2.079395 20 PASS 

NV 0 -9000.00 -1.701323 20 PASS 

NV 10 -7000.00 -1.323251 20 PASS 

NV 20 -5000.00 -0.945180 20 PASS 

NV 30 -4000.00 -0.756144 20 PASS 

NV 40 -1000.00 -0.189036 20 PASS 

NV 50 1000.00 0.189036 20 PASS 

Ant1 5530 

NV -30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 -80000.00 -14.466546 20 PASS 

NV 0 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 20 -80000.00 -14.466546 20 PASS 

NV 30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 40 -80000.00 -14.466546 20 PASS 

NV 50 -80000.00 -14.466546 20 PASS 

Ant2 5530 

NV -30 -29000.00 -5.244123 20 PASS 

NV -20 -29000.00 -5.244123 20 PASS 

NV -10 -29000.00 -5.244123 20 PASS 

NV 0 -29000.00 -5.244123 20 PASS 

NV 10 -29000.00 -5.244123 20 PASS 

NV 20 -29000.00 -5.244123 20 PASS 

NV 30 -29000.00 -5.244123 20 PASS 

NV 40 -29000.00 -5.244123 20 PASS 

NV 50 -29000.00 -5.244123 20 PASS 

Ant1 5775 

NV -30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

Ant2 5775 

NV -30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV -10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 0 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 10 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 
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NV 20 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 30 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 40 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 

NV 50 0.00 0.000000 20 PASS 
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10. Duty Cycle 

10.1.Test Result 

TestMode Antenna Channel 

Transmission 

Duration 

[ms] 

Transmission 

Period 

 [ms] 

Duty Cycle 

 [%] 

1/T 

[kHz] 
Limit Verdict 

11A-CDD 

Ant1 5180 2.05 2.29 89.52 0.487805 --- --- 

Ant2 5180 2.06 2.30 89.57 0.485437 --- --- 

Ant1 5200 2.07 2.30 90.00 0.483092 --- --- 

Ant2 5200 2.06 2.26 91.15 0.485437 --- --- 

Ant1 5240 2.06 2.26 91.15 0.485437 --- --- 

Ant2 5240 2.07 2.23 92.83 0.483092 --- --- 

Ant1 5260 2.06 2.28 90.35 0.485437 --- --- 

Ant2 5260 2.06 2.22 92.79 0.485437 --- --- 

Ant1 5280 2.06 2.28 90.35 0.485437 --- --- 

Ant2 5280 2.07 2.24 92.41 0.483092 --- --- 

Ant1 5320 2.06 2.29 89.96 0.485437 --- --- 

Ant2 5320 2.07 2.23 92.83 0.483092 --- --- 

Ant1 5500 2.07 2.22 93.24 0.483092 --- --- 

Ant2 5500 2.06 2.26 91.15 0.485437 --- --- 

Ant1 5580 2.06 2.23 92.38 0.485437 --- --- 

Ant2 5580 2.07 2.30 90.00 0.483092 --- --- 

Ant1 5700 2.07 2.29 90.39 0.483092 --- --- 

Ant2 5700 2.07 2.28 90.79 0.483092 --- --- 

Ant1 5745 2.07 2.30 90.00 0.483092 --- --- 

Ant2 5745 2.07 2.28 90.79 0.483092 --- --- 

Ant1 5785 2.07 2.26 91.59 0.483092 --- --- 

Ant2 5785 2.07 2.24 92.41 0.483092 --- --- 

Ant1 5825 2.06 2.29 89.96 0.485437 --- --- 

Ant2 5825 2.07 2.27 91.19 0.483092 --- --- 

11N20MIMO 

Ant1 5180 1.92 2.13 90.14 0.520833 --- --- 

Ant2 5180 1.92 2.15 89.30 0.520833 --- --- 

Ant1 5200 1.92 2.09 91.87 0.520833 --- --- 

Ant2 5200 1.92 2.10 91.43 0.520833 --- --- 

Ant1 5240 1.92 2.15 89.30 0.520833 --- --- 

Ant2 5240 1.92 2.11 91.00 0.520833 --- --- 

Ant1 5260 1.92 2.12 90.57 0.520833 --- --- 

Ant2 5260 1.91 2.10 90.95 0.52356 --- --- 

Ant1 5280 1.92 2.14 89.72 0.520833 --- --- 

Ant2 5280 1.93 2.05 94.15 0.518135 --- --- 

Ant1 5320 1.92 2.14 89.72 0.520833 --- --- 

Ant2 5320 1.92 2.11 91.00 0.520833 --- --- 

Ant1 5500 1.92 2.11 91.00 0.520833 --- --- 

Ant2 5500 1.92 2.11 91.00 0.520833 --- --- 

Ant1 5580 1.92 2.10 91.43 0.520833 --- --- 
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Ant2 5580 1.92 2.09 91.87 0.520833 --- --- 

Ant1 5700 1.92 2.13 90.14 0.520833 --- --- 

Ant2 5700 1.93 2.11 91.47 0.518135 --- --- 

Ant1 5745 1.92 2.10 91.43 0.520833 --- --- 

Ant2 5745 1.92 2.13 90.14 0.520833 --- --- 

Ant1 5785 1.92 2.09 91.87 0.520833 --- --- 

Ant2 5785 1.93 2.13 90.61 0.518135 --- --- 

Ant1 5825 1.92 2.15 89.30 0.520833 --- --- 

Ant2 5825 1.92 2.14 89.72 0.520833 --- --- 

11N40MIMO 

Ant1 5190 0.96 1.19 80.67 1.041667 --- --- 

Ant2 5190 0.95 1.20 79.17 1.052632 --- --- 

Ant1 5230 0.95 1.16 81.90 1.052632 --- --- 

Ant2 5230 0.95 1.18 80.51 1.052632 --- --- 

Ant1 5270 0.94 1.17 80.34 1.06383 --- --- 

Ant2 5270 0.94 1.14 82.46 1.06383 --- --- 

Ant1 5310 0.95 1.15 82.61 1.052632 --- --- 

Ant2 5310 0.94 1.17 80.34 1.06383 --- --- 

Ant1 5510 0.95 1.14 83.33 1.052632 --- --- 

Ant2 5510 0.95 1.05 90.48 1.052632 --- --- 

Ant1 5550 0.95 1.15 82.61 1.052632 --- --- 

Ant2 5550 0.95 1.15 82.61 1.052632 --- --- 

Ant1 5670 0.94 1.13 83.19 1.06383 --- --- 

Ant2 5670 0.94 1.06 88.68 1.06383 --- --- 

Ant1 5755 0.94 1.39 67.63 1.06383 --- --- 

Ant2 5755 0.95 1.18 80.51 1.052632 --- --- 

Ant1 5795 0.94 1.16 81.03 1.06383 --- --- 

Ant2 5795 0.94 1.16 81.03 1.06383 --- --- 

11AC20MIMO 

Ant1 5180 1.93 2.19 88.13 0.518135 --- --- 

Ant2 5180 1.94 2.16 89.81 0.515464 --- --- 

Ant1 5200 1.93 2.19 88.13 0.518135 --- --- 

Ant2 5200 1.93 2.17 88.94 0.518135 --- --- 

Ant1 5240 1.93 2.16 89.35 0.518135 --- --- 

Ant2 5240 1.93 2.18 88.53 0.518135 --- --- 

Ant1 5260 1.94 2.15 90.23 0.515464 --- --- 

Ant2 5260 1.93 2.12 91.04 0.518135 --- --- 

Ant1 5280 1.93 2.17 88.94 0.518135 --- --- 

Ant2 5280 1.93 2.10 91.90 0.518135 --- --- 

Ant1 5320 1.93 2.13 90.61 0.518135 --- --- 

Ant2 5320 1.93 2.14 90.19 0.518135 --- --- 

Ant1 5500 1.93 2.16 89.35 0.518135 --- --- 

Ant2 5500 1.93 2.19 88.13 0.518135 --- --- 

Ant1 5580 1.93 2.14 90.19 0.518135 --- --- 

Ant2 5580 1.93 2.18 88.53 0.518135 --- --- 

Ant1 5700 1.93 2.18 88.53 0.518135 --- --- 

Ant2 5700 1.93 2.14 90.19 0.518135 --- --- 
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Ant1 5745 1.94 2.18 88.99 0.515464 --- --- 

Ant2 5745 1.94 2.69 72.12 0.515464 --- --- 

Ant1 5785 1.93 2.17 88.94 0.518135 --- --- 

Ant2 5785 1.93 2.19 88.13 0.518135 --- --- 

Ant1 5825 1.93 2.10 91.90 0.518135 --- --- 

Ant2 5825 1.93 2.09 92.34 0.518135 --- --- 

11AC40MIMO 

Ant1 5190 0.95 1.19 79.83 1.052632 --- --- 

Ant2 5190 0.95 1.20 79.17 1.052632 --- --- 

Ant1 5230 0.95 1.21 78.51 1.052632 --- --- 

Ant2 5230 0.95 1.17 81.20 1.052632 --- --- 

Ant1 5270 0.95 1.14 83.33 1.052632 --- --- 

Ant2 5270 0.95 1.11 85.59 1.052632 --- --- 

Ant1 5310 0.95 1.08 87.96 1.052632 --- --- 

Ant2 5310 0.96 1.20 80.00 1.041667 --- --- 

Ant1 5510 0.96 1.09 88.07 1.041667 --- --- 

Ant2 5510 0.96 1.20 80.00 1.041667 --- --- 

Ant1 5550 0.95 1.11 85.59 1.052632 --- --- 

Ant2 5550 0.95 1.16 81.90 1.052632 --- --- 

Ant1 5670 0.95 1.21 78.51 1.052632 --- --- 

Ant2 5670 0.96 1.17 82.05 1.041667 --- --- 

Ant1 5755 0.96 1.22 78.69 1.041667 --- --- 

Ant2 5755 0.95 1.45 65.52 1.052632 --- --- 

Ant1 5795 0.95 1.25 76.00 1.052632 --- --- 

Ant2 5795 0.96 1.21 79.34 1.041667 --- --- 

11AC80MIMO 

Ant1 5210 0.46 0.70 65.71 2.173913 --- --- 

Ant2 5210 0.46 0.70 65.71 2.173913 --- --- 

Ant1 5290 0.46 0.68 67.65 2.173913 --- --- 

Ant2 5290 0.46 0.65 70.77 2.173913 --- --- 

Ant1 5530 0.47 0.68 69.12 2.12766 --- --- 

Ant2 5530 0.47 0.66 71.21 2.12766 --- --- 

Ant1 5775 0.46 0.70 65.71 2.173913 --- --- 

Ant2 5775 0.46 0.70 65.71 2.173913 --- --- 
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10.2.Test Graphs 
11A-CDD_Ant1_5180 

 
11A-CDD_Ant2_5180 

 
11A-CDD_Ant1_5200 

 



 

Shenzhen Toby Technology Co., Ltd.        Http://www.tobylab.cn 
Add：1/F.,Building 6, Rundongsheng Industrial Zone, Longzhu, Xixiang, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, 
Guangdong, China. 

Report No.: TBR-C-202310-0075-31 
Page:       333 of 370 

 

 

FCC ID&IC: 2A3EJ-AIR&28090-AIR     TB-RF-074-1.0 

 

11A-CDD_Ant2_5200 

 
11A-CDD_Ant1_5240 

 
11A-CDD_Ant2_5240 

 
11A-CDD_Ant1_5260 



 

Shenzhen Toby Technology Co., Ltd.        Http://www.tobylab.cn 
Add：1/F.,Building 6, Rundongsheng Industrial Zone, Longzhu, Xixiang, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, 
Guangdong, China. 

Report No.: TBR-C-202310-0075-31 
Page:       334 of 370 

 

 

FCC ID&IC: 2A3EJ-AIR&28090-AIR     TB-RF-074-1.0 

 

 
11A-CDD_Ant2_5260 

 
11A-CDD_Ant1_5280 

 
11A-CDD_Ant2_5280 
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11A-CDD_Ant1_5320 

 
11A-CDD_Ant2_5320 

 
11A-CDD_Ant1_5500 
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11A-CDD_Ant2_5500 

 
11A-CDD_Ant1_5580 

 
11A-CDD_Ant2_5580 
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11A-CDD_Ant1_5700 

 
11A-CDD_Ant2_5700 

 
11A-CDD_Ant1_5745 
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11A-CDD_Ant2_5745 

 
11A-CDD_Ant1_5785 

 
11A-CDD_Ant2_5785 
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11A-CDD_Ant1_5825 

 
11A-CDD_Ant2_5825 

 
11N20MIMO_Ant1_5180 
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11N20MIMO_Ant2_5180 

 
11N20MIMO_Ant1_5200 

 
11N20MIMO_Ant2_5200 
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11N20MIMO_Ant1_5240 

 
11N20MIMO_Ant2_5240 
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